

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 192 OF 2011
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

SWARAJ THACKERAY @ RAJ THACKERAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURAD ALI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay AND exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sajit Nagre, Adv.
Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of

further proceedings.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER