

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 192 OF 2011

SWARAJ THACKERAY @ RAJ THACKERAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURAD ALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Saya Jee Nagre, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. A.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed by the respondent is taken on record.

Call after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER